WHEREAS, said Principal is required under the terms of said contract to furnish a bond for the faithful 
performance of said contract. 

NOW, THEREFORE, we the Principal, and Surety, are held and firmly bound unto the City of San Leandro 
in the penal sum of Two Hundred Sixty-Nine Thousand Eight Hundred Six Dollars 3/100 

($269,806.03), lawful money of the United States for the payment of which sum well and truly to be made, 

we bind ourselves, our heirs, executors, administrators, successors, or assigns jointly and severally, firmly 
by these presents. 

THE CONDITION OF THIS OBLIGATION IS SUCH, that if the above bounden Principal, or Principal’s

[...]

WHEREAS, said Principal is required to furnish a bond in connection with said contract, to secure payment of claims 
of laborers, mechanics, or materialmen employed on work under said contract, as provided by law. 

NOW, THEREFORE, we the undersigned Principal and Surety are held and firmly bound unto the City of San Leandro 

in the sum of Two hundred Sixty-Nine Thousand Eight Hundred Six Dollars 3/100 ($269,806.03), said sum being 
equal to the estimated amount payable by said City of San Leandro under the terms of the contract, for which payment 
well and truly to be made, we bind ourselves, our heirs, executors, administrators, successors, or assigns jointly and